
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2099

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2017


NATIONAL NUTRITION MISSION


2099.  SHRI  MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI  VASAVA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Nutrition Mission for children is being implemented by the Government in Gujarat and other parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the districts in which the said Mission is being implemented, particularly in Gujarat;

(c) the funds allocated/released and utilised under the Mission during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(d) whether the Government is aware of shortcomings in the implementation of the said

Mission; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the measures taken by the Government in eradicating these shortcomings?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. During the XII Five Year Plan, National Nutrition Mission had two components i.e. IEC campaign against malnutrition and Multi-sectoral Nutritional Programme. IEC campaign against malnutrition, a national level media campaign programme, was completed during 2014-15 and the Multi-sectoral Nutritional

Programme could not be implemented.


(c):   The budgetary allocations made and funds utilized under the National Nutrition Mission

(NNM) during 2013-14 to 2015-16 are as below:


Financial Year Budget Allocation

(Rs in crore)

Fund utilized

(Rs in crore)

2013-14 300.00 123.01

2014-15 300.00 20.00

2015-16 205.79 0.00


(d)  & (e): No Madam.


********

